Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10194 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1 Name of conveying party/ioc):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gerald R. Gerent	Name: Michael J. Walsh		
• •	Internal Address:		
	mornal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: 5724 Aluffo Road		
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Sueet Address. 2/24 Attito Road		
☐ Other			
	City: Paseo Robles State: CA Zip:93446		
Execution Date: January 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,607,102		
Additional numbers attached? 🎴 Yes 🎦 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: John J. Murphey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: MURPHEY & MURPHEY, A.P.C.	8. Deposit account number:		
701 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 250			
City:_Car1sbadState:_CAZip:_92009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John J. Murphey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers.	Signature January 4, 2002 Date		
2002 DBYRNE 00000643 560/102 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 1561 10-Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor, Gerald R. Gerent, having a residence address at 1255 Grandview Road, Vista, CA 92084, and having co-made an invention for a Tamper-Resistant Cash Box, that issued on March 4, 1997, as United States Patent No. 5,607,102, from the application filed in the United States Patent Office on December 11, 1995, Application No. 570,354.

NOW, therefore, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Michael J. Walsh, having an address of 5724 Aluffo Rd., Paso Robles, CA 93446, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in any and to all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

The Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver promptly without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and all pertinent facts relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent, as may be known and accessible and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to perform such other acts as lawfully possible, that may be deemed necessary by said Michael Walsh and his successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure his interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, transfer, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and transfer. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Michael Walsh, the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted. The Assignor has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

1.03.2002	though.
Date	Gerald R. Gerent

State of California) ss: County of San Diego)

Before me personally appeared Gerald R. Gerent, known to me or proven to me by competent evidence, and acknowledged his signature on the within instrument to be his free act and deed this day of December, 2001.

SEAL

SEE ATTACHED Notary Public ACKNOWLE SEMENT 6M 1/3/02

PATENT

REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0648

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	California	_
County of	San Diego	_
On JANUARY Da	3, 2002 before me,	Gregg Miller , Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe/Notary Public") ALD REFERENCE , Name(s) of Signer(s)
		Hame(s) or organization
□ personally known t	who and san (his) or t	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the ne in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ecuted the instrument.
Commil Notary Pi	ssion # 1281377 ubilc — California Diego County spires Nov 18, 2004 ——	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information b	alow is not required by law, it may pro-	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	fraudulent removal and reattachm	ent of this form to another document.
Description of A	ttached Document	ACTIONISATI
Title or Type of Docu	ment:/	ASSIGNMENT
Document Date:	1/3/02	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:	NONE
Capacity(ies) CI	aimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name	SERALD R.	Signer's Name:
Individual Corporate Office Title(s):	GEREN	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Lin☐ Attorney-in-Fact	nited General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ♣
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Con ☐ Other:	Too of thumb here	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Other:
Signer is Represent	ing:	Signer is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0649